Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jack Taunton	06/30/2008
Michael Cohen	07/22/2008
Kevan Shokar	06/27/2008
Chao Zhang	06/27/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Regents of the University of California	
Street Address:	1111 Franklin Street	
Internal Address:	12th Floor	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12088059

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500606038

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4155760200

Email: tjrau@townsend.com Correspondent Name: Joel G. Ackerman

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: Eighth Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 018062-008210US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joel G. Ackerman

PATENT

REEL: 021307 FRAME: 0881

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

Atty Docket No.: 018062-008210US UCSF Case No.: SF03-057-4

the spillers ARI BURE STORE TO and with record growing of the con-

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S).

- 1. lack Taunton of 2920 22nd Street, San Francisco, CA 94110;
- Michael Cohen of 166 Locksley Avenue, Apt. 1, San Francisco, CA 94122;
 Keyan Shokat of 783 35th Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94121;
- 4. Chao Zhang of 679 Portola Drive, Apt. 210, San Francisco, CA 94127

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, 12th Ploor., Oakland, CA 94607, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SELECTIVE SERINE/	THREONINE KINASE INHIBITORS
and which is found in	
(a) U.S. provisional application filed herev	with and listing the above named persons as inventors
(b) U.S. patent application filed herewith a	
(c) X U.S. application serial no. 12/088,059	
(d) U.S. Patent No.:	, issued
extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitutions Patent and all rights under all international (ry, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters ve application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, at thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;
entered into which would conflict with this assignment	nt, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or ent;
accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the sand will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGN affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, is Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be attorney of record is authorized and requested by the filing date and serial number of said application who	
AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commission United States and any reissue or extension thereof to	er of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.
Executed this 30 day of Tum, 2008	Signature of Inventor(s) Jack Taunton
day of, 2008	<u> </u>
day of	Michael Cohen
day of	Kevan Shokat
The first of the control of the cont	Chao Zhang

Atty Docket No.: 018062-008210US UCSF Case No.: SF03-057-4

The second of the second

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

- 1. Jack Taunton of 2920 22nd Street, San Francisco, CA 94110;
- 2. Michael Cohen of 166 Locksley Avenue, Apt. 1, San Francisco, CA 94122;
- 3. Kevan Shokat of 783 35th Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94121;
- 4. Chao Zhang of 679 Portola Drive, Apt. 210, San Francisco, CA 94127

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor., Oakland, CA 94607, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SELECTIVE SERINE/THREONINE KINASE INHIBITORS

and which is found in	
(a) U.S. provisional application filed he	erewith and listing the above named persons as inventors
(b) U.S. patent application filed herewi	th and listing the above named persons as inventors
(c) X U.S. application serial no. 12/088.0	59 filed on <u>March 25, 2008</u>
(d) U.S. Patent No.:	, issued
Patent to be obtained for said invention by the extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or su Letters Patent and all rights under all Internation	ountry, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part bstitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said all Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assig entered into which would conflict with this assig	nment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or minent;
accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSI affidavits required to apply for, obtain, mainta Patent and said equivalents thereof which ma	NEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto IGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or in, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters y be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the when officially known.
AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commis United States and any reissue or extension thereo	sioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the of to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.
Executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
day of, 2008	Y. 3. 75
 -	Jack Taunton
2-2 day of Valy 2008	Michael Cohen
day of	Michael College
	Kevan Shokat
day of	
California o prominalingo escale de calendare de calendar	·
the first of the strain and the strain of th	PATENT

Atty Docket No.: 018062-008210US UCSF Case No.: SF03-057-4

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

- 1. Jack Taunton of 2920 2211d Street, San Francisco, CA 94110;
- Michael Cohen of 166 Locksley Avenue, Apt. 1, San Francisco, CA 94122;
 Kevan Shokat of 783 35th Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94121;
- 4. Chao Zhang of 679 Portola Drive, Apt. 210, San Francisco, CA 94127

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Pranklin Street, 12th Ploor., Oakland, CA 94607, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SELECTIVE SERINE	Threonine kinase inhibitors
and which is found in	
(a) U.S. provisional application filed here	with and listing the above named persons as inventors
(b) U.S. patent application filed herewith	
(c) X U.S. application serial no. 12/088,059	filed on March 25, 2008
(d) U.S. Patent No.:	, issued
extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substi	try, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters ove application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, tute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignmentered into which would conflict with this assignment.	ent, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or nent;
accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGN affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be	E will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent if said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto IEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters e necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An he execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the en officially known.
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commission United States and any reissue or extension thereof t	ner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the o the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.
Executed this has expliced the performance in	Signature of Inventor(s)
day of,2008	
	Jack Taunton
day of, 2008	
	Michael Cohen
27 day of June 2008	Keft
1.2	Kevan Shokat

Chao Zhang

Atty Docket No.: 018062-008210US UCSF Case No.: SF03-057-4

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

- Jack Taunton of 2920 22nd Street, San Francisco, CA 94110;
 Michael Cohen of 166 Locksley Avenue, Apt. 1, San Francisco, CA 94122;
 Kevan Shokat of 783 35th Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94121;
- 4. Chao Zhang of 679 Portola Drive, Apt. 210, San Francisco, CA 94127

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor., Oakland, CA 94607, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SELECTIVE SERINE	THREONINE KINASE INHIBITORS
and which is found in	
(a) U.S. provisional application filed her	ewith and listing the above named persons as inventors
(b) U.S. patent application filed herewith	and listing the above named persons as inventors
(c) X U.S. application serial no. 12/088,059	g filed on March 25, 2008
(d), U.S. Patent No.:	, issued
Patent to be obtained for said invention by the ab extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or subs	ntry, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters love application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, titute thereof, and any relssue, reexamination or extension of said I Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignmentered into which would conflict with this assign	nent, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or ment;
facts and documents relating to said invention as accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIG affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain Patent and said equivalents thereof which may	EE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and a same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto NEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the when officially known.
AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commission United States and any reissue or extension thereof	oner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the f to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.
Executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
day of, 2008	Jack Taunton
day of, 2008	Michael Cohen
day of, 2008	Keyan Shokat
27 i Tu y a	

PATENT RECORDED: 07/29/2008 REEL: 021307 FRAME: 0886

Chao Zhang